Precision Surface Mount Resistors
Wirewound or Metal Film Technologies
www.vishay.com For technical questions, contact: sfer@vishay.com Document Number: 50003
14 Revision: 05-Sep-11
MSP
Vishay Sfernice
This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000

This document is subject to change without notice.
THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ORDERING INFORMATION
MSP 1 B 48U7 ± 1 % TC BA100 e3
SERIES STYLE TECHNOLOGY
B: Wirewound
C: Metal Film
NON INDUCTIVE
WINDING
Optional
OHMIC VALUE TOLERANCE Applicable
only in “C”
technology
PACKAGING LEAD (Pb)-FREE
SAP PART NUMBERING GUIDELINES
GLOBAL
MODEL OPTION SIZE OHMIC VALUE TOL. TEMP.
COEF. PACKAGING SPECIAL RoHS
MSP Blank
or
N
(Non
inductive
winding)
1B
2B
3B
1C
2C
B =
Wirewound
C =
Metal film
The first four digits are
significant figures and the
last digit specifies the
number of zeros to follow.
R designates decimal point.
48R70 = 48.7 
48701 = 48 700 
10002 = 100 000 
R0100 = 0.01 
R4700 = 0.47
...
B = 0.1 %
F = 1 %
G = 2 %
J = 5 %
K = 10 %
Blank
or
Applicable only
on metal film
technologies
1C and 2C:
H  K3
or
E  K4
S14 = Bag
(100 pieces)
R10 = Reel
(500 pieces)
T25 = Tube
(70 pieces)
T17 = Tube
(40 pieces)
T20 = Tube
(50 pieces)
As
applicable
E3 =
Pure tin
1 B 4 8 R 7PM S 0 F T 0 32 E
Legal Disclaimer Notice
www.vishay.com Vishay